Foxhall Crescents Homeowners Association 4500-4527 Foxhall Crescents NW Washington, DC 20007

May 27, 2022

VIA IZIZ

District of Columbia Board of Zoning Adjustment 441 4th Street, NW, Suite 210S Washington, DC 20001

Re: BZA Application No. 20636 4509 Foxhall Crescents NW (Square 1397, Lot 960)

Dear Members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment:

As a party to BZA Application No. 20636: Special Exception and Variance to Construct a Single-Family House at 4509 Foxhall Crescents NW in the R-1-A zone district ("Application"), the following letter is submitted by the Foxhall Crescents Homeowners Association in support of the Application.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this submission.

Sincerely Whating

Jody Ř. Westby President, Foxhall Crescents Homeowners Association

Attachment

cc: Certificate of Service

Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.20636 EXHIBIT NO.55

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BZA Application No. 20636

I hereby certify that, on May 27, 2022, a copy of the foregoing letter was filed in support of BZA No. 20636, was served upon the following via email:

- 1. Penguin, LLC Via email: rzumot@zumot.net
- 2. Cynthia Giordano, Counsel for Penguin LLC Via email: <u>cynthia.giordano@saul.com</u>
- D.C. Office of Planning Matthew Jesick, AICP, Development Review Specialist Via email: <u>matthew.jesick@dc.gov</u>
- 4. District Department of Transportation Mr. Jonathan Rogers, DDOT Mr. Aaron Zimmerman, DDOT Via email: <u>Jonathan.rogers2@dc.gov</u> <u>Aaron.zimmerman@dc.gov</u>
- 5. Neighborhood Commission 3D Via email: <u>3D@anc.dc.gov</u>
- 6. Advisory Neighborhood Commission 3D SMD Chuck Elkins Via email: <u>3d01@anc.dc.gov</u>

1/1 /mart Signature:

Jody R. Westby, Esq. President, Foxhall Crescents Homeowners Association